www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton 564
2A
2A
NST disconnect switches and
enclosures
600 VAC/250 VDC heavy duty
Corrosion-resistant
Dusttight

60 2 11/4”
100 2 2”
Ordering information:
To order an enclosure complete with
disconnect switch, insert the manufacturer’s
symbol in the designated position of the
catalog number.  Symbols are shown in the
footnotes below.
Enclosures only can be ordered.  Select from
listings below.
Maximum horsepower rating Enclosure
Amperage
AC polyphase
DC using 2
poles only Cat. #
With switch
240 VAC / 250 VDC
Cat. #
With switch
600 VAC
Cat. #
Without switch200 / 240V 440 / 480V 550 / 600V 250V max.
Non-fusible
30 7.5 15 20 5 NST1018F 30320 NST1018F 30360 NST1018F 
60 15 30 40 10 NST1018F 60320 NST1018F 60360 NST1018F 
100 30 50 50 20 NST1426F 10320 NST1426F 10360 NST1426F 
FusibleB
30 7.5 15 20 5 NST1018F 30321 NST1018F 30361 NST1018F 
60 15 30 40 10 NST1018F 60321 NST1018F 60361 NST1018F 
100 30 50 50 20 NST1426F 10321 NST1426F 10361 NST1426F 
Disconnect switches
Manufacturer Symbol Switch type
Square D D Class 9422
Cutler-Hammer W Type DS
www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton565
2A
2A
NST disconnect switches and
enclosures
600 VAC/250 VDC heavy duty
Corrosion-resistant
Dusttight
Watertight
Weatherproof
NEMA 3, 4X, 12
DimensionsD (in inches):
NMC, NCB and NST
DDimensions are approximate, not for construction purposes.
Outside dimensions Mounting dimensions Door opening dimensions
Cat. # l w d mw ml dl dw
NST1018 1913/32 1113/32 823/32 77/8 193/8 167/8 511/16
NST1426 2713/32 1513/32 923/32 117/8 271/4 2311/16 911/16